District I • 1625 N' French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

District III

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

				Salita	re, MIVI 8/30	<u> </u>		
Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report Final Report								
$_{\sim}$	クイフー		1/5	OP	ERATOR			Report Final Report
Name of Company Burlington Resources, A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Of ConocoPhillips Company					Contact	Kelsi H	arrington	
Address	340	E. 30 th St.	, Farmin	gton, NM 87402	Telephone N	o. 505-59 9	-3403	
Facility Nai	me Cong	ress #18			Facility Type	Gas Wel		API# 3004525673
Surface Ow	ner Fe	deral		Mineral Owner	Federal		Leas	e No. SF-047020-B
				LOCATIO	ON OF REL			
Unit Letter	Section 27	Township 29N	Range 11W	Feet from the No.	orth/South Line South	Feet from the 1931'	East/West L West	ne County San Juan
		1				L		
			Latitu	de <u>36.69535° N</u>	_			
***					E OF RELE			
Type of Rele	ase – Proc	duced Wate	er & Cruc	le Oil	Crude Oil 8	lease – 8 BBL (6 k 2 BBL PW)	BBL	Volume Recovered – 4 BBL (3 BBL Crude Oil & 1 BBL PW)
Source of Re	lease. Se	parator			Date and Hour	of Occurrence		Date and Hour of Discovery 9/18/2010 10:40 a.m.
Was Immedi	ate Notice				If YES, To W			
		⊠ Y	es \square No	Not Required	Brandon Powell (NMOCD): Verbal and follow-up email			
					Mark Kelly (BLM): Voicemail & follow-up email Kevin Schneider (BLM): Verbal & follow-up email			
By Whom?	Kelsi Ha	errington	 			- 9/20/2010 8		RCUD OCT 18'10
Was a Water						ne Impacting the		WOOD ON LU LO
			<u> </u>	No				OIL CONS. DIV.
Ĺ		pacted, Descr						DIST. 3
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken * On September 18, 2010, it was discovered that fluid was releasing out of the pressure relief valve on the separator. The spill was the result of a separator malfunction. Upon discovery, the								
separator & well were shut in. COPC personnel contained the spill and water truck was called to location. Approximately 4 BBL of fluid was recovered.								
					6 BBL of flu	id left location	and trave	led in a rut down a lease
road appr	oximatel	y 160 feet.	The imp	acted area on the	e lease road	& well pad we	re excavat	ed and confirmation
								NMOCD Guidelines for
				eases; therefore				pursuant to NMOCD rules and
								releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the N					the NMOCD ma	irked as "Final Re	port" does not	relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedia								
or the environment In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.								
		Harrington				OIL CONS	ERVATIO	ON DIVISION ,
Signature.	•				-		\wedge	11011
Printed Nam	e: K	elsi Harrin	gton		Approved by l	District Superviso		ett) della
Title	Env	vironmenta	l Consul	tant	Approval Date	: 406/20	10 Expirati	on Date
E-mail Address kelsi.g.harrington@conocophillips.com				Conditions of	Approval	V		

10/5/10

E-mail Address: kelsi.g.harrington@conocophillips.com

NJZ 1206639642

Attached

Phone. 505-599-3403 * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



October 5, 2010

Project Number 92115-1418

Ms. Kelsi Harrington ConocoPhillips 3401 East 30th Street Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Phone:

(505) 599-3403

Fax:

(505) 599-4005

RE: SPILL ASSESSMENT AND CONFIRMATION SAMPLING DOCUMENTATION FOR THE CONGRESS #18 (HBR) WELL SITE, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Ms. Harrington,

Enclosed please find the field notes and analytical results for spill assessment and confirmation sampling activities performed at the Congress #18 (hBr) well site located in Section 27, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico. The spill was from a leak in a separator, and condensate and incidental oil were released. Upon Envirotech's arrival on September 20, 2010, a brief site assessment was conducted. Because distance to surface water was less than 200 feet from the well site, the regulatory standard for the site was determined to be 100 parts per million (ppm) total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and 100 ppm organic vapors. pursuant to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spills, and Releases.

The spill traveled off location and approximately 160 feet to the west of location and along a rut in the road before pooling in a low area. Four (4) samples were initially collected from the area west of the location; see attached Field Notes. One (1) composite sample was collected from the 40 feet furthest to the west on the travel path. One (1) composite sample was collected from western middle 40 foot section. One (1) composite sample was collected from the eastern middle 40 foot section. One (1) composite sample was collected from the furthest east most section against the location boundary. Each of the samples was analyzed in the field for TPH using USEPA Method 418.1 and OV using a PID. The initial samples returned results above the regulatory standards determined for this site. Each area was excavated approximately six (6) inches and four (4) additional samples were collected. The two eastern areas were trenched in the travel path approximately 70 feet by 3 feet by 3 feet deep prior to sampling. Each of the samples was analyzed in the field for TPH using USEPA Method 418.1 and OV using a PID. All samples returned results above the standards determined for this site; therefore excavation continued. Each of the samples returned results above the regulatory standards. The samples collected from six (6) inches BGS were placed into four (4)-ounce glass jars, capped head space free, and transported on ice, under chain of custody, to Envirotech's Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA Method 8015 and for benzene and BTEX using USEPA Method 8021. The sample returned results below regulatory standards for all constituents analyzed; see attached Analytical Results.

ConocoPhillips Congress #18 (hBr) Spill Assessment Project No. 92115-1418 Page 2

On September 27, 2010, Envirotech personnel returned to location to sample the area affected by the spill inside of location boundaries. The spill area was excavated to approximately 22 feet by 18 feet by 12 to 24 inches deep. One (1) composite sample was collected from the excavation and analyzed in the field for TPH using USEPA Method 418.1 and for OV using a PID. The sample returned results of 312 ppm TPH and 8.3 ppm OV. The sample was collected into a four (4)-ounce glass jar, capped head space free, and transported on ice, under chain of custody, to Envirotech's Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA Method 8015 and for benzene and BTEX using USEPA Method 8021. The sample returned results below regulatory standards for all constituents analyzed; see attached *Analytical Results*. The excavated soil was transported to Envirotech's NMOCD permitted land farm for remediation; see attached *Bill of Lading*.

Envirotech, Inc. recommends no further action in regards to this incident. We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have questions or require additional information, please contact our office at 505-632-0615.

Respectfully Submitted, ENVIROTECH, INC.

Barian Williamson
Senior Field Technician

bwilliamson@envirotech-inc.com

Enclosure(s): Analytical Results

Field Notes Bill of Lading

Cc: Client File 92115



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project #:

92115-1418

Sample No.:

1

Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Sample ID:

East

Date Sampled:

9/20/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

1,280

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Analyst جر

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



Client:

Conoco Phillips

92115-1418

Sample No.:

2

Project #: Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Sample ID:

East Middle

9/20/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Sampled: Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

34,200

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

AllelySt

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Sample No.:

Date Reported:

92115-1418

Sample ID:

West Middle

10/5/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Sampled:

9/20/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Date Analyzed: Analysis Needed:

Project #:

9/20/2010 TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

			Det.
	Concentration	•	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)		(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

2,800

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



Conoco Phillips

Project #:

92115-1418

Sample No.:

4

Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Sample ID:

West

Date Sampled:

9/20/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

	1	Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

756

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References.

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Analyst

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Sample No: Sample ID:

West 2

Sample Matrix: Preservative:

Soil Cool

5

Condition:

Cool and Intact

Project #:

92115-1418

Date Reported: Date Sampled:

10/5/2010

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010 9/20/2010

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

176

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT

Printed



Client:

Conoco Phillips

West Middle 2

Sample No.: Sample ID:

Sample Matrix:

Preservative:

Condition:

Soil Cool

Cool and Intact

Project #:

Date Reported:

Date Sampled:

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010 9/20/2010

10/5/2010

92115-1418

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

,		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

324

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Sample No.: Sample ID:

Sample Matrix:

Preservative:

Condition:

East Middle 2

Soil Cool

Cool and Intact

Project #:

Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Date Sampled:

9/20/2010

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010

92115-1418

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

360

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Vones, EIT



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project #:

92115-1418

Sample No.:

8

Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Sample ID:

East

Date Sampled:

9/20/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Analyzed:

9/20/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

148

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Analyst

Barian Williamson, FT

Printed

Robyn Jones, EIT



CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Parameter	Standard Concentration mg/L	Concentration Reading mg/L	
TPH	100		
	206	204	
	500		
	1000		

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than 20% over the working range.

	10/5/2010
Analyst	Date
Barian Williamson, FT	
Print Name /	
Span N A AS	10/5/2010
Review	Date
Robyn Jones EIT	

Print Name



Client:

Conoco Phillips

Project #:

92115-1418

Sample No.:

Date Reported:

10/5/2010

Sample ID:

Excavation Composite

Date Sampled:

9/27/2010

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Date Analyzed:

9/27/2010

Preservative:

Cool

Analysis Needed:

TPH-418.1

Condition:

Cool and Intact

		Det.
	Concentration	Limit
Parameter	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

312

5.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments:

Congress #18 Well Site

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Robyn Jones, EIT

Printed

Barian Williamson, FT



CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

_		_	_	
α	1 1	170	+^	
Ca	Ι. Ι	υa	แษ	

27-Sep-10

Parameter	Standard Concentration mg/L	Concentration Reading mg/L	
TPH	100		
	206	220	
	500		
	1000		

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than 20% over the working range.

Frank SOP	10/5/201	0
Analyst	Date	
Robyn Jones, EIT		
Print Name		
Carlotte of the second	10/5/201	0
Review	Date	

Print Name

Barian Williamson, FT



Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1418
Sample ID:	West 2	Date Reported:	09-22-10
Laboratory Number:	55919	Date Sampled:	09-20-10
Chain of Custody No:	10381	Date Received:	09-20-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-21-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-21-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	0.7	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	0.5	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1.2	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Congress #18 (hBr)

Analyst

Review

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1418
Sample ID:	West Mid 2	Date Reported:	09-22-10
Laboratory Number:	55920	Date Sampled:	09-20-10
Chain of Custody No:	10381	Date Received:	09-20-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-21-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-21-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	0.9	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	3.3	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	4.2	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Congress #18 (hBr)

Analyst

Review

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1418
Sample ID:	East Mid 2	Date Reported:	09-22-10
Laboratory Number:	55921	Date Sampled:	09-20-10
Chain of Custody No:	10381	Date Received:	09-20-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-21-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-21-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	0.8	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	1.0	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1.8	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Congress #18 (hBr)

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com



Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1418
Sample ID:	East 2	Date Reported:	09-22-10
Laboratory Number:	55922	Date Sampled:	09-20-10
Chain of Custody No:	10381	Date Received:	09-20-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-21-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-21-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Congress #18 (hBr)



Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	09-21-10 QA/QC	Date Reported:	09-22-10
Laboratory Number:	55919	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	09-21-10
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	rl-Cal Date	La (Seal-RR)	ACCECALIRE:	W.Difference	(\Accept Range)
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	09-21-10	9.9960E+002		0.04%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	09-21-10	9.9960E+002	1.0000E+003	0.04%	0 - 15%

Blank Cone. (mg/L=mg/Kg)	Concontration 1	Detection Limit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	⊪% Difference:	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	0.7	0.8	14.3%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	0.5	0.5	0.0%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/kg)	Sample.	Spike/Added/	⊌SplkeiResúlt	%Recovery.	/AccepthRangel.
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	0.7	250	257	102%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	0.5	250	255	102%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 55919-55922

Analyst

10381

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Client: Phi	11/03	P	roject Name / I	ocation	- / h p	30		. ,		-	•	,	•		ANAL	YSIS	/ PAR	AME	TERS	 			-
Client Address:	1117	s	ampler Name:	+ 0	CHE	71				X_	-			1	<u> </u>	Γ.	1	<u> </u>	1	1			
		•	BARIAN	W,	ILIAMS	رره		-1		3015	802	3260	co.		-								Í
Client Phone No.:	-	C	ongress sampler Name: SARIAN Slient No.: 96052-	13	9211	15-1	141	ති		TPH (Method 8015)	BTEX (Method 8021)	VOC (Method 8260)	RCRA 8 Metals	Cation / Anion	(1) 1 1 1 1	TCLP with H/P		TPH (418.1)	RIDE			Sample Cool	Sample Intact
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample	Lab No.	8	Sample Matrix	No./Vol of Contain	ume F	resen	<i>r</i> ative	тРН ((BTEX	Noc (HCRA	Cation	22	TCLP	PAH	TPH (CHLORIDE			Sampl	Sampl
West 2	9/20/10	17:19	55919	Solid .	Sludge Aqueous	1-4		:	χ	Х					. ,		*1.				,	Y	Y
West Mid 2		17:34	55920	Solid	Sludge Aqueous			• , , ,	X	X	, L			,									
East mid 2		17:54	55921	Solid	Sludge Aqueous				X	X						•	,						
East 2		18:25	55922	Solid	Sludge Aqueous				X	X					."	-1						1	1
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																		
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous						-												
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																		
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous																		
				Soil Solid	Sludge Aqueous				. 1							· ·							
				Soil Solid	Sludge - Aqueous				-														
Relinquished by: (Signa	ature)				120/1b	Tim 19:2		Rec	eive	d by:	(Sign	ature)	70	z Z	ni	- ;				ayze	te /// b	Tin 19:	
Relinquished by: (Signa	ature				///	11.					(Signa		/ '							 			
Relinquished by: (Signa	ature)		<u> </u>					Rec	eive	d by:	(Signa	ature)				* .,							
				6	3	er) V	ir	O	t (e (c h							<u></u>		<u> </u>		

5796 US Highway 64 • Farmington, NM 87401 • 505-632-0615 • lab@envirotech-inc.com



Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #.	92115-1418
Sample ID:	Excavation Comp.	Date Reported:	09-28-10
Laboratory Number:	55968	Date Sampled:	09-27-10
Chain of Custody No:	10407	Date Received:	09-27-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	09-27-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	09-28-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Congress #18

Analyst

Review

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx.(505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	09-28-10 QA/QC	Date Reported:	09-28-10
Laboratory Number:	55966	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	09-28-10
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	I-Cal Date	Leal RE:	CCal RF	% Difference	Mccopt Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	09-28-10	9.9960E+002		0.04%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	09-28-10	9.9960E+002	1.0000E+003	0.04%	0 - 15%

Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)	Concentration	Detection Ulmit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	(Sample)	Duplicates	% Difference	L∐Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	NĎ	0.0%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	2.3	2.3	0.0%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sanjple	Spike/Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	/AcceptsRange
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	250	254	102%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	2.3	250	256	101%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 55966, 55968-55970

Analyst



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	ConocoPhillips	Project #:	92115-1418
Sample ID:	Excavation Comp.	Date Reported:	09-28-10
Laboratory Number:	55968	Date Sampled:	09-27-10
Chain of Custody:	10407	Date Received:	09-27-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	09-28-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	09-27-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX
		Dilution:	10

		Det.
	Concentration	Límit
Parameter	(ug/Kg)	(ug/Kg)

Benzene	ND	0.9
Toluene	ND	1.0
Ethylbenzene	ND	1.0
p,m-Xylene	ND	1.2
o-Xylene	ND	0.9
-		

Total BTEX ND

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Fluorobenzene	99.6 %
	1,4-difluorobenzene	95.4 %
	Bromochlorobenzene	97.8 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Congress #18

Analyst



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	N/A	N/A			N/A	
Sample ID:	0928BBLK QA/Q0	0928BBLK QA/QC			09-28-10	
Laboratory Number:	55966	55966			N/A	
Sample Matrix:	Soil		Date Received:		N/A	
Preservative.	N/A		Date Analyzed:		09-28-10	
Condition:	N/A		Analysis ⁻		BTEX	
			Dilution:		10	
ด้อยเก็รสัยเล็ก เล็กสี 2	(Caure)	which his to be the wines were an over the same way the same	STATE OF A	removement and the desire the second section is		
Calibration and had betection: Limits (ug/L)	MEGANRE:	C Cal RFa	STATE OF A	[#] Blenk Conc	Dalecti Limit	
	a de la las el dell'inches. Il dell'inche na Paris della dell'inches della companie della companie della compa	C Cal RFa	%Diff.	removement and the desire the second section is		
Detection Limits (ug/L)		© Cal REi Accepti Ran	iii -‰⊉iffi. gei0⊏s15%	/Blank Conc.	Dolecti Limit	
Détection Limits (ug/L) Benzene	6.6193E+005	C/Cal RF: Accept: Ran 6.6326E+005	0.2%	Blank இவுற் ND	Dolecti Limit 0.1	
Detection:Limits (ug/L)) Benzene Toluene	6.6193E+005 7.2137E+005	Acceptivition 6.6326E+005 7.2282E+005	0.2% 0.2%	Blank Conc ND ND	Dotecti Limit 0.1 0.1	

Duplicate Conc. (ug/Kg)	Sample Du	plicate	%Diff _i ,	(Accept/Range)	Detect-Plmit
Benzene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	0.9
Toluene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.0
Ethylbenzene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.0
p,m-Xylene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	1.2
o-Xylene	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	0.9

Spike Conc. ((ig/kg))	to be the state of	unt Splked Splk	ed Sample (1/9)	Recovery	Accept Rango	ī
Benzene	ND	500	483	96.6%	39 - 150	
Toluene	ND	500	496	99.1%	46 - 148	
Ethylbenzene	ND	500	518	104%	32 - 160	
p,m-Xylene	ND	1000	989	98.9%	46 - 148	
o-Xylene	ND	500	502	100%	46 - 148	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Dilution: Spike and spiked sample concentration represent a dilution proportional to sample dilution.

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using Photolonization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 55966, 55968-55969

Analyst

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 10407 Project Name / Location: **ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS** Sampler Name BTEX (Method 8021) VOC (Method 8260) TPH (Method 8015) RCRA 8 Metals Cation / Anion (418.1) Sample Intact Client No.: Client Phone No.: Sample Cool CHLORIDE 92/15-14/8 TCLP Sample No./Volume Preservative Sample No./ Sample Sample TPH (Lab No. HgCl, HCl Identification Time Date Matrix Containers Sludge 9/21/10/2:2055968 Aqueous Sludge Solid Aqueous Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) Date . Time Date Time 9/27/10 (3:10 Received by: (Signature) (Signature Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) envirotech Analytical Laboratory 5796 US Highway 64 • Farmington, NM 87401 • 505-632-0615 • lab@envirotech-inc.com

nt: Tourco

AD/UNIT: K

VFOOTAGE:



Location No: 92115-1418 C.O.C. No:

DATE STARTED 4: 20 2/0

ENVIRONMENTAL

DATE FINISHED: 9-20-10

SPECIALIST B. Williamson

OF ...

WELL#: 18 access feet NAME: (choress, ATION:

TWP: 29N RNG: IW PM: CNTY:ST ST:NM

CONTRACTOR:

PAGE NO: __

FT. DEEP CUBIC YARDAGE:

AVATION APPROX: Small french FT. on Low REMEDIATION METHOD: Removed POSAL FACILITY:

LEASE: 300 45 25 673 LAND OWNER: ID USE: Kubhic

JSE OF RELEASE: Sageral

MATERIAL RELEASED: Concode

LEOCATED APPROXIMATELY: 160

FT. West FROM Congress #18] THTO GROUNDWATER: 20 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: > 1000

NEAREST SURFACE WATER:

OCD RANKING SCORE: 20

NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 100

collected 4-402 jors for 8015 trulysis

AMPLE DESCRIPITION	TIME	SAMPLE I.D.	LAB NO.	WEIGHT (g)	mL FREON	DILUTION	READING	CALC. ppm
206 510	15:45	370	· ** *		, ,		203	
St.	15:53		,	\$7	20	- #	্রপূ	12:76
5+ Mill - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1670 P	3	arii va	21 5 7 119	20	1974 0 5 15	9775/353	34152
STEE MUNICIPALITY	14631647	1.0.35 (1.1	1, 2, 2, 1,	5	20	: र ्भ ाद्या स	699	2796
CATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	[3/6372172]			1 STREET	777 G	- /* "Y".".can:	189	756
Col Z	अन्दर्भ अन्तर	1 1527 SEC 15 17 17 1	£ 1, 2 × 1, 1, 1,	···· ''357 ' (```	20	234 grand	્યુલ	1006
VOE WILL 2	19134	, 6 .	· Eyhan	157	20		্ধ ্	324
31- Wid 2	17:54	<u></u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5	,~20:	1.11.27 4 . Lat 2	90	360000000000000000000000000000000000000
Cist.	18:25	8	37 4 2 2	35 TE	20	'4(37	14.8.
SPH PER	IMETER	- 17 - 1 - 17 T		OVM	your what of the	-	SPILL	ROFILE

SPILL PERIMETER	RESULTS SPILL PROFILE
10.1	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID
Ca. A	ID (ppm)
凌	2 384 6 West
	2 269 5 3 86.57
Sei11	9 36.5
1.8 1 X	The state of the s
Le Park	3'x3'x 70'long 7 5.5 trench
	7 55 trench
	3 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
184 rut	LAB SAMPLES SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME
on Road	ID ANALISIS INVID
	5 8015
	6 8015
	7 8015
16)	8 8015
Congress the 18	
Comment of the state of the sta	

AVEL NOTES:	CALLED OUT:	ONSITE:					
The second of these	an a	يرحو ببين بما بالمنجار أرجار يا الما ال					

The state of the s	7-7-2-3		ō			و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و		
ent: ConocoPhillips	Vi. 18" > ====== "	NVÎFO 99) 632-0615 u.s. Hwy 64, Pan	• •		Location N			
Contract Contract			many con, rum o) .		·	
ELD REPORT: SPILL CLO	SURE VERIFIC	CATION		• • •	PAGE NO	:	OF	
					DATE STARTED: 9-21-10			
CATION: NAME: (9)	WELL#:		······································		DATE FIN			
AD/UNIT: SECO TO TWP: 2 GN RNG: 11 W PM: NHMCNTY: ST: NU VIFOOTAGE: 21 27 FSLX 19 31 PWLCONTRACTOR: 0 FFW						SPECIALIST: LOWO		
CAVATION APPROX:	FT. X 14	FT. X	22	FT. DEEP	CUBIC YA	RDAGE:	J. 12 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
POSAL FACILITY: FNIROLE		REMEDIATI						
ID USE: PRIVATION OF	LEASE: S	£=6476	20-B	LAND OW	NER: Fe	de val	۷	
JSE OF RELEASE: Q elevolor						The second second	Was Day	
LOLOCATED APPROXIMATELY					<u> </u>		- (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
THIO GROUNDWATER: COOPER 40		PH CLOSURI		NEAREST :		WATER:	2700	
TAND EVEL VATION DESCRIPTION	NI:		V		PPM			
Taked to Kelsi, Lead Lealing shoreled out	king Pipe Pu	appeda	Etero	akkiv	ral (A	rea of	ter	
lealing shoreled out	in a chiacle	M (NO (omior	e ito e	Same	e. Ru	m :	
Samuel for 8015,	8021		,			ž		
MPLE DESCRIPITION TIME	SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO:	WEIGHT (g)	mL FREON	DILUTION				
	\$70 0 \$45 \$ 1 T / 5	The second second			200	7/10	Michael College	
COLGET 5. CONF 15-79	3 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12 20 miles	24.2	" (S. E.) (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2	- 12-3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	717	7-3	
graphy that arise, and the Manager of the arise	tan bar tagaztar		my 15th - 15th	ar (e.a. a	F	in income	كلاك والرياسية والماري الأرابي	
The state of the s				and the same	23 - 132 - 143 3. 755555		1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1	
All prints of the contract of	Marie Committee	15.30 · 10.30 · 10.50	1 2 m m 2 - 1 m 2 m 2 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3	a linear at a star	163, 23 C	FFE SURVICED		
् यक्ति । इत्यक्तिकार सुर्वे । स्वयक्ति । समित्रस्य स्थ		,	the transfer to	(a) 1, 11/2	المرابعة أستنس يراماهم	******	and the second	
SPILL PERIMETER	25 .	OVM	,		SPILL P	ROFILE		
and the same of th	and the second control of the second control	RESULTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s		. شد	ر ان درون	
X-X-	SAMPLE	FIELD HEAD	•	57	, <u>v</u> . ≺0		The second of the second	
110577	R \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(ppr	n)		•		Ì	
)	8.3	· · ·	1 / x	X	* /		
	WX X	* ****	,		7 >	()		
ĎL I						× /		
				,				
C Spill		İ						
		AB SAMPLI	RS					
	SAMPLE	ÂNALYSIS	TIME	₩ ;			, ,	
X Thu	X D		TUVE	The said		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, *£	
	1 2	SDIS	Ç-7		,	•		
X								
1] '				
X—X—X—	~ /\	ļ	 	·,""		,		
				1				
VEL NOTES: CALLED OU	JT;		ONSITE:			~	and projeky of	



Bill of Lading

MANIFEST # 36620 1418

PHON	E: (505) 632-0615 • 57	96 U.S. HIGHWAY	64 • FARMINGTO	ON, NEW M	IEXICO 874	401	DATE <u>9-2)-</u>	10	JOB# <u>4</u>	2115 - GENERAL
LOAD	COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SHIPMENT				TRANSPORTING COMPANY					
NO.	POINT OF ORIGIN	DESTINATION	MATERIAL.	GRID	YDS	BBLS	COMPANY	TRK#	TIME	DRIVER SIGNATURE
7	cop Cousess #18	LFIT 3	Sorz	I-28	20	_	CFFM	17/	13:25	Eliem TALD
2	er er	v (c.	٠.	I-28	20		STARA O.L FICIO	28	14:30	hawhed labored
3	u (·		-	F-28	20		CFAM	271	15:21	Elm TRitall
4	<i>U</i> (1			Z-28	20		SIOPPED OIL FETED	28	15°,30	Level t NER
5	(ec	<i>v</i>	a u	I-28	20	_	CFAM	757	164	Sefant Will
			,		187					
	(20)				100					•
	Thom						,			
			,							
					-					
						,				·
			-)	Enviro			
RESULT	S: CHLORIDE TEST 2	LANDFARM EMPLOYEE:	X)	1	Cel Cel	NOTES:			
	PAINT FILTER 2		de	gu (Van					
"I certify that no a	"I certify the material hauled from the above location has not been added to or mixed with, and is the same material received from the above mentioned Generator, and that no additional materials have been added."									
NAME_	NAME _ E/UIN TRIPCHEY COMPANY PFT M al Field Sensignature / The Following									
COMPA	NY CONTACT Juhn		PHONE	77322	2/		DATE	Lex	172	710